
2017-2018 North Greenville University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Jul 15, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 8-21   Conf: 6-14   Home: 5-6   Away: 3-13   Neutral: 0-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
14 Donehew, Karen 29-29 1049 36.2 196-429 .457 56-161 .348 99-125 .792 28 181 209 7.2 51 2 82 85 24 33 547 18.9
32 Carter, Cameron 22-3 562 25.5 93-230 .404 50-134 .373 51-61 .836 11 69 80 3.6 51 1 35 55 4 16 287 13.0
34 Breazeale, Bailey 29-7 420 14.5 83-165 .503 0-0 .000 25-29 .862 34 92 126 4.3 87 9 15 38 31 5 191 6.6
22 Stoddard, Bree 29-10 501 17.3 61-179 .341 37-110 .336 25-30 .833 33 67 100 3.4 41 1 28 47 8 12 184 6.3
21 Hughes, Savannah 29-19 656 22.6 57-172 .331 14-46 .304 49-75 .653 17 50 67 2.3 50 2 44 61 1 28 177 6.1
15 Rogers, Kathleen 29-0 469 16.2 53-141 .376 39-113 .345 14-18 .778 13 35 48 1.7 29 0 24 36 1 13 159 5.5
12 Shelton, Ayano 25-19 546 21.8 52-151 .344 12-41 .293 16-22 .727 23 46 69 2.8 46 2 26 61 10 19 132 5.3
23 Saunders, Tyana 29-10 516 17.8 42-105 .400 0-6 .000 28-40 .700 16 54 70 2.4 87 4 44 73 2 42 112 3.9
25 Trentham, Elizabeth 29-24 394 13.6 45-90 .500 0-0 .000 21-40 .525 33 58 91 3.1 77 4 4 23 30 10 111 3.8
31 Mann, Briana 2-0 24 12.0 1-8 .125 0-0 .000 5-6 .833 3 2 5 2.5 2 0 1 1 0 2 7 3.5
11 Schmitt, Kyli 25-19 469 18.8 17-61 .279 6-26 .231 26-35 .743 20 41 61 2.4 71 3 31 46 7 22 66 2.6
41 Averett, Natalie 17-4 121 7.1 15-37 .405 0-0 .000 5-7 .714 10 22 32 1.9 26 0 3 8 9 0 35 2.1
24 Herring, Khara 22-0 116 5.3 16-32 .500 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 4 20 24 1.1 20 0 8 9 5 1 34 1.5
33 Bryant, Jordan 8-0 41 5.1 4-17 .235 3-14 .214 0-0 .000 0 5 5 0.6 2 0 1 2 0 0 11 1.4
40 Shellnutt, Makenzie 5-1 12 2.4 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.4 1 0 0 3 1 0 2 0.4
30 Payton, Jade 3-0 28 9.3 0-5 .000 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 3 0 0 3 0 1 0 0.0
Total 29 5924 204.3 736-1825 .403 217-655 .331 366-492 .744 304 815 1119 38.6 644 28 346 562 133 204 2055 70.86
Opponents 5923 204.2 762-1931 .395 202-625 .323 522-747 .699 455 829 1284 44.3 480 5 399 477 97 244 2248 77.52

Team Statistics NGU OPP
SCORING 2055 2248
    Points Per Game 70.9 77.5
    Scoring Margin -6.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 736-1825 762-1931
    Field Goal Pct .403 .395
3 POINT FG-ATT 217-655 202-625
    3PT FG Pct .331 .323
    3PT Made Per Game 7.5 7.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 366-492 522-747
    FT Pct .744 .699
    FT Made Per Game 12.6 18.0
REBOUNDS 1119 1284
    Rebounds Per Game 38.6 44.3
    Rebounds Margin -5.7 –
ASSISTS 346 399
    Assists Per Game 11.9 13.8
TURNOVERS 562 477
    Turnovers Per Game 19.4 16.4
    Turnovers Margin -3.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.8
STEALS 204 244
    Steals Per Game 7.0 8.4
BLOCKS 133 97
    Blocks Per Game 4.6 3.3
ATTENDANCE 1,648 4,067
    Dates/Avg Per Date 11-150 16-254
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-181

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 Total
North Greenville 470 479 535 529 21 11 2055
Opponents 556 495 529 622 21 8 2248

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/10/17 vs U. of North Georgia L 61-65 195
11/11/17 at Francis Marion University L 65-80 493
11/17/17 at Tusculum L 59-83 188
11/18/17 at Lee University L 52-63 396

* 11/21/17 ERSKINE L 86-87 264
* 11/28/17 at KING L 56-67 192
* 12/02/17 at Belmont Abbey L 66-73 175

12/06/17 at Queens (N.C.) L 71-98 78
12/12/17 BENEDICT W 87-83 72
12/30/17 at Newberry L 57-65 211

* 01/02/18 LEES-MCRAE W 93-91 103
* 01/05/18 CONVERSE W 77-73 82
* 01/06/18 LIMESTONE L 68-88 201
* 01/10/18 SOUTHERN WESLEYAN L 77-84 203
* 01/13/18 BARTON L 67-73 173
* 01/15/18 MOUNT OLIVE W 84-70 112
* 01/23/18 at Barton L 63-82 203
* 01/26/18 at Limestone L 57-82 189
* 01/27/18 at Converse L 71-90 375
* 01/31/18 EMMANUEL L 70-73 103
* 02/03/18 at Mount Olive W 87-85 397
* 02/06/18 KING L 85-91 103
* 02/10/18 at Lees-McRae L 69-82 198
* 02/14/18 BELMONT ABBEY W 87-72 232
* 02/17/18 at Erskine L 67-74 175
* 02/20/18 at Emmanuel L 64-75 140
* 02/23/18 at Southern Wesleyan W 81-71 432

02/26/18 at Limestone W 57-56 225
03/01/18 vs KING L 71-72 166

* = Conference game



2017-2018 North Greenville University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Jul 15, 2021)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 6-14   Home: 4-6   Away: 2-8   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
14 Donehew, Karen 20-20 713 35.7 133-290 .459 43-117 .368 66-78 .846 19 132 151 7.6 29 1 66 63 16 22 375 18.8
32 Carter, Cameron 17-3 425 25.0 74-178 .416 41-105 .390 22-25 .880 7 54 61 3.6 36 1 28 42 3 12 211 12.4
22 Stoddard, Bree 20-8 404 20.2 54-146 .370 32-93 .344 22-26 .846 29 47 76 3.8 32 1 22 36 5 8 162 8.1
34 Breazeale, Bailey 20-5 299 15.0 64-114 .561 0-0 .000 19-21 .905 25 66 91 4.6 60 7 10 28 21 2 147 7.4
21 Hughes, Savannah 20-12 460 23.0 41-127 .323 12-38 .316 30-48 .625 13 32 45 2.3 29 1 33 38 1 22 124 6.2
15 Rogers, Kathleen 20-0 302 15.1 39-95 .411 29-74 .392 7-7 1.000 11 24 35 1.8 16 0 18 15 0 10 114 5.7
12 Shelton, Ayano 16-12 329 20.6 32-91 .352 6-23 .261 10-16 .625 17 26 43 2.7 25 1 17 36 9 12 80 5.0
25 Trentham, Elizabeth 20-15 253 12.7 33-65 .508 0-0 .000 14-27 .519 19 36 55 2.8 49 2 3 13 20 8 80 4.0
23 Saunders, Tyana 20-7 354 17.7 28-72 .389 0-4 .000 18-26 .692 12 35 47 2.4 55 3 33 41 2 30 74 3.7
41 Averett, Natalie 11-3 102 9.3 14-29 .483 0-0 .000 3-5 .600 8 20 28 2.5 22 0 3 7 8 0 31 2.8
11 Schmitt, Kyli 18-14 316 17.6 12-46 .261 3-21 .143 20-26 .769 11 26 37 2.1 43 1 22 32 4 13 47 2.6
24 Herring, Khara 16-0 81 5.1 13-23 .565 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 4 13 17 1.1 13 0 5 8 3 1 28 1.8
33 Bryant, Jordan 3-0 10 3.3 1-7 .143 0-5 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.7
40 Shellnutt, Makenzie 3-1 8 2.7 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 1 0 0 3 1 0 0 0.0
30 Payton, Jade 1-0 18 18.0 0-5 .000 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 0 3 0 1 0 0.0
Total 20 4074 203.7 538-1290 .417 166-484 .343 233-307 .759 214 562 776 38.8 412 18 260 373 93 141 1475 73.75
Opponents 4073 203.7 547-1361 .402 153-457 .335 336-457 .735 309 571 880 44.0 310 5 270 311 58 150 1583 79.15

Team Statistics NGU OPP
SCORING 1475 1583
    Points Per Game 73.8 79.2
    Scoring Margin -5.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 538-1290 547-1361
    Field Goal Pct .417 .402
3 POINT FG-ATT 166-484 153-457
    3PT FG Pct .343 .335
    3PT Made Per Game 8.3 7.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 233-307 336-457
    FT Pct .759 .735
    FT Made Per Game 11.7 16.8
REBOUNDS 776 880
    Rebounds Per Game 38.8 44.0
    Rebounds Margin -5.2 –
ASSISTS 260 270
    Assists Per Game 13.0 13.5
TURNOVERS 373 311
    Turnovers Per Game 18.7 15.6
    Turnovers Margin -3.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.9
STEALS 141 150
    Steals Per Game 7.1 7.5
BLOCKS 93 58
    Blocks Per Game 4.7 2.9
ATTENDANCE 1,576 2,476
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-158 10-248
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 Total
North Greenville 343 354 391 368 7 2 1475
Opponents 394 335 365 462 7 3 1583

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/21/17 ERSKINE L 86-87 264
11/28/17 at  KING L 56-67 192
12/02/17 at  Belmont Abbey L 66-73 175
01/02/18 LEES-MCRAE W 93-91 103
01/05/18 CONVERSE W 77-73 82
01/06/18 LIMESTONE L 68-88 201
01/10/18 SOUTHERN WESLEYAN L 77-84 203
01/13/18 BARTON L 67-73 173
01/15/18 MOUNT OLIVE W 84-70 112
01/23/18 at  Barton L 63-82 203
01/26/18 at  Limestone L 57-82 189
01/27/18 at  Converse L 71-90 375
01/31/18 EMMANUEL L 70-73 103
02/03/18 at  Mount Olive W 87-85 397
02/06/18 KING L 85-91 103
02/10/18 at  Lees-McRae L 69-82 198
02/14/18 BELMONT ABBEY W 87-72 232
02/17/18 at  Erskine L 67-74 175
02/20/18 at  Emmanuel L 64-75 140
02/23/18 at  Southern Wesleyan W 81-71 432


